IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)	
KRISHNA MAHARAJ)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	CASE No. 91,854
)	
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	
)	
Appellee.)	
)	
)	

BRIEF OF AD HOC (THE BAR OF ENGLAND AND WALES HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE) AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT

THE BAR OF ENGLAND AND WALES HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

PHILIP SAPSFORD, Queen's Counsel
ZUBAIR AHMAD, Barrister
Temple
London EC4Y 7BL
011-44-171-353-6802

* DONALD R. WEST Law Offices of Donald R. West, 626 W. Yale Street Orlando, FL 32804 (407) 425-9710 (407) 425-8287

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae * Local Counsel Bar of England and Wales Human Rights Committee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
GROUNDS PRESENTED IN THE BRIEF	2
ARGUMENT	3
A. PERCEPTIONS OF JUDICIAL IMPROPRIETY	3
B. BRITISH AND EUROPEAN JURISPRUDENCE	5
C. EXTRAORDINARY DELAY, CRUEL AND UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT, DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS OF LAW	10
CONCLUSTON	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE
R. v. Sussex Justices ex parte McCarthy [1924]1 KB 256	6
Metropolitan Property Co.(F.G.C.) Ltd. v. Lannon [1969]1 QB 577	6
R. v. Gough [1993] AC 646 HL	7
Borgers v. Belgium [1985] 15 E.H.R.R. 92	7
Delcourt v. Belgium 1 E.H.R.R. 355	7
<u>De Cubber v. Belgium</u> [1985] 7 E.H.R.R. 236	8
<u>In re Pinochet Ugarte</u> [1999][House of Lords - Judgment 18 January, 1999]	9
Riley v. Attorney-General of Jamaica [1983] 1 A.C. 719	12
Earl Pratt & Uvan Morgan v. The Attorney-General for Jamaica [1994] 2 A.C. 1	='
Clarence Allen Lackey v. Texas [1995] No. 94-8262	14
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, [1992]	1
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, [1966] Art. 14	5

Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental	
Freedoms [1950]	
Art. 6(1)	5
Universal Declaration of Human Rights [1948]	
Art. 10	5
European Convention on Human Rights	
Art. 6 (1)	8
